If you have affiliated with the BioInspired Institute by joining one or more of our scientific Focus Groups we ask that you highlight your membership in BioInspired by:

- Please add your affiliation with BioInspired to your manuscripts and grant proposals.
 - The full official title of the Institute is "BioInspired Syracuse: Institute for Material and Living Systems"
 - for manuscripts, a short version is: "BioInspired Syracuse, Syracuse University, Syracuse, NY 13244, United States"
- Please add BioInspired Syracuse to your affiliations in your email signature. If you feel
 comfortable doing so, you could also include the bioinspired URL (https://bioinspired.syr.edu)
 along with your personal website
- Please add a link to the BioInspired website from your personal/laboratory page. This will especially help us appearing in web searches.
- Please include BioInspired Syracuse as an Institute that you are affiliated with when completing SU's internal IRR form for grant proposals. This will help the University quantify funding associated with BioInspired, and may eventually be important as we look to identify sustainable funding sources for the Institute.